Our pro forma net tangible book value as of March 31, 2015 was $59.0 million, or $0.88 per share. Pro forma net tangible
book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of Class A
subordinate voting shares and Class B multiple voting shares outstanding as of March 31, 2015 after giving effect to (1) the
amendment and redesignation of our common shares as Class B multiple voting shares and (2) the conversion of all of our
outstanding Series A, Series B and Series C convertible preferred shares into Class B multiple voting shares.

After giving effect to the sale by us of Class A subordinate voting shares in this offering at an initial public offering price of
$17.00 per share, and after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our
pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as of March 31, 2015 would have been $177.0 million, or $2.38 per share. This
represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $1.49 per share to our existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of $14.62 per share to new investors in this offering. The
following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

The following table summarizes, as of March 31, 2015, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as described above, the aggregate
number of Class A subordinate voting shares and Class B multiple voting shares, as well as the total consideration and the average
price per share paid to us by existing shareholders and to be paid by new investors acquiring shares in this offering.

48

Initial public offering price per share  $ 17.00
Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015  $ 0.88
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per share attributable to this offering   1.49

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   2.38

Dilution to new investors in this offering  $ 14.62

   Shares Acquired   Total Consideration   Average Price

per Share   Number   Percent   Amount   Percent
Existing shareholders   66,733,583   89.7%   $ 89,367,000   40.6%   $ 1.34
New investors   7,700,000   10.3   130,900,000   59.4   $ 17.00

Totals   74,433,583   100%   $ 220,267,000   100%

Table of Contents

If the underwriters’ option to purchase additional Class A subordinate voting shares is exercised in full, the number of shares
held by the existing shareholders after this offering would be reduced to 88.3% of the total number of shares outstanding after this
offering, and the number of shares held by new investors would increase to 8,855,000 shares, or 11.7% of the total number of